

RESOLUTION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER – \$69,900 – AES CONSULTING ENGINEERS,

ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR RESIDENTIAL

REVITALIZATION OF IRONBOUND SQUARE

WHEREAS, on May 22, 2001, the James City County Board of Supervisors awarded a Project Planning and Engineering Services Contract for the Ironbound Square Residential Revitalization to AES Consulting Engineers; and

WHEREAS, the scope and duration of the Project have changed such that a change order is necessary to increase the total compensation for the contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the change order to increase the total compensation for the contract by \$69,900.

Bruce C. Goodson
Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner
Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 23rd day of September, 2008.

CntrctChnge_res